CBSS Municipal Caucus (October 2019)
	Municipality
	Name
	Position
	Contact info

	North

	City of Prince George
	Susan Scott
	Councillor
	Susan.Scott@princegeorge.ca

	District of Fort St. James
	Judy Greenaway
	Councillor
	jgreenaway@fortstjames.ca

	Village of Granisle
	Marilyn Berglund
	Councillor
	mberglund@villageofgranisle.ca

	Interior/Okanagan

	City of Enderby
	Greg McCune
	Mayor
	gm9874@telus.net
gregmccune@telus.net

	
	
	
	

	Kootenay/Boundary

	Village of Midway
	Martin Fromme
	Mayor
	mfvillage@shaw.ca

	
	
	
	

	Kootenay/Columbia

	Village of Nakusp
	Susan DeSandoli 
	Councillor
	sdesandoli@nakusp.com

	Regional District of Central Kootenay Area A - Wynndel/ East Shore Kootenay Lake
	Garry Jackman
	Director
	gjackman@kootenay.com


	Electoral Area A- Columbia Shuswap Regional District
	Karen Cathcart
	Director
	kcathcart@csrd.bc.ca


	Metro

	City of New Westminster
	John Stark
	Senior Social Planner
	jstark@newwestcity.ca

	City of New Westminster
	Chinu Das
	Councillor
	cdas@newwestcity.ca

	District of West Vancouver
	Mary-Ann Booth
(Co-Chair)
	Mayor
	mbooth@westvancouver.ca
Assistant: Nancy Henderson

nhenderson@westvancouver.ca

	City of Delta
	Gillian McLeod
	Social Planner
	604-946-3273 gmcleod@delta.ca


	City of Vancouver
	Christine Boyle
Jean Swanson
	Councillor
Councillor
	christine.boyle@vancouver.ca
jean.swanson@vancouver.ca
Assistant: Sarah Basi sarah.basi@vancouver.ca

	City of Maple Ridge
	Kiersten Duncan
	Councillor

	kduncan@mapleridge.ca

	Fraser Valley

	District of Mission
	Kirsten Hargreaves

	Manager of Social Development
	604-820-3752   khargreaves@mission.ca

	Vancouver Island

	City of Nanaimo
	Lisa Bhopalsingh


	Manager of Community and Cultural Planning
	Lisa.Bhopalsingh@nanaimo.ca

	District of Port Hardy
	Patricia Corbett-Labatt
	Councillor
	general@porthardy.ca


	Staff

	Kahir Lalji (Co-Chair)
	Director, Population Health
	Kahirl@uwlm.ca

	Barbara McMillan
	Provincial Coordinator: Community Engagement
	barbaram@uwlm.ca



